12th SAUMB Symposium 2022

PROGRAM

JULY 14TH

SALON RENOIR: MATERNAL FETAL MEDICINE

CHAIRS:  Dr. Juan Pablo Comas
Dr. José Ochoa
9:00 Preeclampsia screening improves maternal-fetal health
Dr. Fabrizio da Silva
9:15 Biomarkers of endothelial dysfunction: How to integrate them into clinical practice
Dr. Adolfo Etchegaray
9:30 Strategies in the prevention of preeclampsia. Update 2022
Dr. Daniel Rolnik
9:45 Use of ophthalmic artery Doppler in the prediction of preeclampsia
Dr. Carolina Di Fabrizio
10:00 Prediction and prevention of preterm birth. state of the art
Dr. Juan Pablo Comas
10:15 Discussion
GYNECOLOGY
CHAIRS:  Dr. Roberto Gori
Dra. Lucia Mandid
11:00 Ultrasound evaluation of the parametrium and utero-sacral ligaments in deep pelvic endometriosis
Dr. Juan Alcazar Zambrano
11:15 Functional disorders of the pelvic floor in patients with endometriosis
Dr. Mariangeles Gomez
11:30 Endometriomas, typical and atypical US features. When should | suspect malignancy?
Dr. Antonia Testa
11:45 Use of ultrasound in the staging of ovarian cancer
Dr. Juan Alcdzar Zambrano
12:00 Ultrasound evaluation of the cesarean niche. State of the art
Dr. Roberto Gori
12:15 Discussion

SALON RENOIR: SESION DE CRECIMIENTO FETAL

CHAIRS:

14:00

14:15

14:30

14:45

15:00

Dr. Daniel Cafici

Fetal growth curves. Identification of the low-birth-weight fetus

Dr. Jezid Miranda (Colombia)

Classification of fetal growth restriction

Dr. Raigam Martinez Portilla (Mexico)

Genetic evaluation of fetal growth restriction

Dr. Eran Bornstein (USA)

Management of fetal growth restriction. Differences between protocols
Dr. Daniel Cafici

Discussion

SALON RENOIR: FETAL MALFORMATIONS

CHAIRS:

16:00

16:10

16:25

16:40

16:55

17:10

Dra. Patricia Galati

Live demo: Fetal evaluation in the second trimester
Dr. Maria Pia Gennari

Position of the stomach as a marker of structural defects
Dr. Horacio Aiello

From the ultrasound study to genetic diagnosis

Dr. Laura Igarzabal

Diagnosis and management of thoracic malformations
Dr. Rogelio Cruz Martinez (México)

Fetal anomalies Case presentations

Dr. Eran Bornstein (USA)

Discussion



DIA 2: viernes 15 de Julio

NEUROSONOGRAPHY

CHAIRS:  :Dra. Mariana Ferndndez

9:00 Live demo: Ultrasonographic evaluation of the fetal nervous system
Dr. Renato Ximenes (Brazil)

9:10 Anomalies of cortical development: how to suspect them in axial planes
Dr. Nina Haratz Nina (Israel)

9:25 Malformations of cortical development can be diagnosed before 20 weeks.
Dr. Gustavo Malinger (Israel)

9:40 Assessment of midline abnormalities of the fetal brain
Dr. Jose Ochoa (Argentina)

9:55 First-trimester fetal neurosonography: technique and diagnostic potential
Dr Tullio Ghi (ltaly)

10:10 Discussion

MATERNAL FETAL MEDICINE

CHAIRS:

11:00

11:15

11:30

11:45

12:00

12:15

Dra. Dolores Ramos Mejia

Selective growth restriction in monochorionic twins

Dr. Asma Khalil (Great Britain)

Monitoring and management of complications of monochorionic pregnancy
Lucas Otafio (Argentina)

Spectrum of placenta accreta: improvements in prenatal detection and management
Dr Alfred Abuhamad (USA)

Use of MRI in obstetrics

Dr. Renato Ximenes (Brazil)

Fetal infections

Dr. Antonio Méndez

Discussion

FETAL ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY

CHAIRS:

14:00

14:10

14:25

14:40

14:55

15:10

Dr. Antonio Terrones
Dra. Giselle Touzet

Live Demo. Evaluation of the fetal heart in the detailed study of the second trimester
Dra. Giselle Touzet (Argentina)

Challenges in prenatal diagnosis of transposition of the great vessels

Dr. Nora Bueno (Argentina)

New strategies in the evaluation of the fetal heart in the second trimester
Dr. Renato Ximenes (Brazil)

Fetal cardiac planes. Essential but insufficient.

Dr Antonio Terrones (Argentina)

Ultrasound evaluation of septal defects

Dr. Mauricio Herrera

Discussion

FIRST TRIMESTER
CHAIRS: : Dr. Adrian Claveli

16:00

16:10

16:40

16:55

17:10

Live demo. Ultrasound evaluation in the first trimester

Dr. Jorge Hammer (Argentina)

Detection of fetal anomalies in the first trimester

Dr. Eran Bornstein (USA)

Fetal DNA in maternal blood. What's new

Dr. Jorge Hamer (Argentina)

What should be considered when interpreting the risk for aneuploidies?
Dr. José Ochoa

Discussion



